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Tuition & Fee Schedule 2023-2024 
Registration Fee 

Registration fees are due annually, payable at the time of submitting your application or                                           
re-enrollment form. This fee is NON-REFUNDABLE.  Fees include teacher materials,        
Sycamore management system, and ACTS & COGNIA accreditation certifications. 
 

Enrollment Fees Pre- School  
 
Family with one student: $125.00 (Includes Books & Supplies) 
  

Tuition 
 

Tuition may be paid annually (all at once) or monthly (9-12 equal payments).  This will be 
the family’s decision and must be determined when signing the Parental Tuition Contract. 
 

Pre-School  Annual Tuition 

12-mos. Tuition 
Sept-May  
With auto 

withdrawal  

9-mos. Tuition 
Sept - May 

3 Days $3,610.00 $300.84 $401.12 

4 Days $3,800.00 $316.67 $422.23 

5 Days  $4,000.00 $333.34 $444.45 

Full Day 
(8:00 – 3:00 pm)  $5,635.00 $469.59 $626.12 

 

Enrollment Fees K-6th Grade  
 
Family with one student:                                    $100.00 – 1st Student 
Families with two or more students:                  $55.00 – 2nd Student and any additional students  
 
 

Elementary  Annual Tuition 
12-mos. Tuition 

Sept - Aug 
9-mos. Tuition 

Sept - May 

1st Student $5,241.00 $436.75 $582.34 

2nd Student  $4,454.00 $371.17 $494.89 

3rd Student  $3,931.00 $327.59 $436.78 

4th Student & up  $1,000.00 $83.34 $111.12 
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Junior High/High 
School 

Annual Tuition 
12-mos. Tuition 

Sept - Aug 
9-mos. Tuition 

Sept - May 

1st Student $5,853.00 $487.75 $650.34 

2nd & 3rd Student  $4,682.00 $390.17 $520.23 

4th Student & up  Free  Free   Free 

 
 

Additional Fees Per Student 
 Annual Fee  12mos*   9mos*  

Supply Fee K-6th   $50.00 --- --- 

Elective Fee K-6th Grade   $50.00 --- --- 

Book Fee K – 12th Grade  $250.00 $20.84 $27.78 

Elective Fee    7th - 12th Grade $100.00 ---    --- 

 
Tuition Discount Schedule 
 
Subtract 5%-Paid in Full, September 1st – 31st – Earlier payments will no longer be accepted  
 
The first payment of tuition is due on September 5th for the upcoming academic year. 
 

If your student transfers in or out of NHCS during the school year you will be responsible for 
tuition based on the number of months and/or weeks they attend NHCS, regardless of the pay 
schedule you are on.  In addition, you are responsible for the entire workbook and materials fee 
once your student has attended their first day at NHCS.   
 

Textbooks, Workbooks and Materials 
 

Textbooks for your students will be purchased by the school and available for your student to 
use during the school year.  
 

The Student Workbooks and Materials Fee may be paid annually (all at once) or monthly (9-12 
equal payments). This will be the family’s decision and must be determined when signing the 
Parental Tuition Contract. 
 

Service Fees 
 

Late Payment Fee (applied if payment is not received by the 15th of each month):                  
$25.00 per month  
Returned Check Fee: $25.00 per item 
Credit Card service charge: 2.85%  
 
 
 
 

“And my God shall supply all your need according to His riches in glory by Christ Jesus.” 
              Philippians 4:19 
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